

## www.conservingindiana.org

## **Central Indiana Land Trust Stewardship Intern**

Job Title: Stewardship Intern

Classification: Temporary/hourly; at minimum 21 hrs/wk

Schedule: Flexible; from May through August

Pay: \$15/hour

Founded in 1990, Central Indiana Land Trust, Inc. (CILTI) is a nonprofit conservation organization based in Indianapolis. CILTI preserves the best of Central Indiana's natural areas to benefit plants and animals and allow Hoosiers to experience the wonder of the state's natural heritage today and into the future.

The land trust is seeking two summer seasonals to help steward high quality natural areas in Central Indiana. This position will work with CILTI staff to help implement the day-to-day stewardship of CILTI preserves and natural areas. Depending on weekly needs, the hourly position has the potential to work up to 28 hours a week.

Specifically, the Stewardship Intern will:

- Assist in maintaining parking areas, trails, and groundskeeping of CILTI preserves
- Help with the invasive species management of CILTI preserves
- Assist in monitoring conservation easements and preserves
- Assist in ecological restoration of properties and preserves
- Assist in volunteer work days
- Work with stewardship staff on various preserve stewardship tasks

Physical Requirements: Ability to walk several miles per day over rough terrain with tools or a 30-pound backpack.

Additional Requirements: Must have reliable means of transportation. Must be comfortable working independently and with a team in remote natural areas, and willing to learn how to operate various power tools and herbicide applications in a safe and effective manner.

To apply please send your resume and a brief letter of interest (paragraph or so) to pweldy@conservingindiana.org.